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
family/bunk rm.+2BR apt. Weekly 
summer rental.$669,900 1858519 

 BIG PLATTE LAKE, Honor 

90’ ALL-SPORTS FRONTAGE 3BR 
cottage home + 2 rental cottages.   

Sand bottom. Deep lot for garage/
barn. $549,000 1859946 

 LONG LAKE, Honor 

BREATHTAKING VIEWS of Long 
LK, LK MI & dunes. Custom 3BR, 
3BA. 2.4 acres with 153 ft. bluff 
lakefront.  $597,500 1822469 

SPACIOUS, BEAUTIFUL HOME  
Bring classic cars, toys & horses.  
3 garages, 80’ pole barn, 40’ barn.  
Golf scenic highlands across the 
road. $525,000 1842816 

CUSTOM 4BR/3BA. Lake views 
from many rooms. Cook’s kitchen, 
sunroom, game room, family rm., 
garage. Weekly summer rental. 

$499,900 1819105 

US-31 Beulah. 1st floor turn-key 
dining & banquet rooms, pub, plus 
staging-retail space. Rent: $4700/
mo. Buy: $395,000. With 18 rent-
ed 2nd flr. apts: $995,000 1856378 

CITY OF FRANKFORT 

IN-HOME BUSINESS OR ARTIST 
STUDIO  Versatile, vintage 4,600 
sq. ft. home. Nice-sized rooms & 
storage. Redecorate your way. 
Corner lot. $239,000 1849400 

  80 ACRES south of Empire 

BRANCH of PLATTE RIVER flows 
through this thickly wooded par-
cel with a meadow for your cabin. 
Privacy on a seasonal county rd. 
$325,000 1860620      

 89 ACRES, Thompsonville 

89 ACRES. State land surrounds 
this premier hunting/getaway spot 
near Crystal Mountain Resort. 
Meadow, woods, some lowlands. 
$297,500 1840726 

 30 ACRES near NAT. PARK 

SOUTH OF EMPIRE, PLATTE TWP. 
Bring tools & renovating ideas. 
3BR, 2BA fixer-upper. 32x28 gar-
age. Near state land, Sleep. Bear 
dunes, LK MI. $295,000 1861913 

 NEXT TO STATE LAND. Privacy 
for a hunt camp or getaway. 1 mi. 
from pavement. Seasonal county 
roads. In C.F. $119,900 1861922 

146’ LONG LK 
Sandy bottom 
lake to swim,  
pontoon, fish. 
1.2 acres.  
$164,900 
 
195’ RUSH LK 
5 acres woods. 
No motors on 
this wilderness 
lake. Covenants 
$79,900  

     1858459          

     1847938          

SHARED 150’ BIG PLATTE LAKE   
Beach w/dock. All sports lake.  
2BR condo cottage. Resort setting. 
Rent/enjoy. $88,000 1859427   

NEAR CRYSTAL MTN. Parcels of 
5ac, 10ac & 20ac. Some adjoin 
state land. Elec. & cul-de-sac road  
off 669. From $19,900 1850265  

UP NORTH DREAM BUSINESS. In     
Honor. 500 ft. Platte River wraps 
around 6 rental cottages & a 3BR 
home. Guests can trout fish, tube, 
swim & kayak. $369,900 1857889 
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Home gyms can make 
working out more efficient, 
saving time driving to a fit-
ness facility and enabling 
people to stick to a work-
out regimen during inclem-
ent weather. Having a gym 
at home also may motivate 
people to work out more fre-
quently and more effective-
ly, as they can exercise at 
any time of day they choose 
and won’t need to share 
equipment with fellow fit-
ness enthusiasts.

While workouts will vary 
from individual to individ-
ual, the Centers for Disease 
Control and Prevention rec-
ommend adults should 
combine both aerobic and 
strength training to achieve 
optimal health. The CDC 
recommends adults do at 
least 150 minutes a week 
of moderate-intensity aero-
bic activity, or 75 minutes 
of vigorous-intensity aero-
bic activity. In addition, the 
CDC advises adults to in-
clude moderate- or high-
intensity muscle-strength-
ening activities, involving 
all major muscle groups, 
in their workout regimens 

two or more days per week. 
When constructing their 
home gyms, homeowners 
should keep CDC recom-
mendations in mind so they 
can enjoy as complete a 
workout as possible.

The following are some 
items homeowners can con-
sider when outfitting their 
home gyms.

• Barbells: Barbells aren’t 
just for biceps. Barbells can 
be used to work all the ma-
jor muscle groups, including 
arms, chest, shoulders, legs, 
and back. Purchase a set of 
barbells of various weights 
so workouts can be varied 
depending on the muscle 
group being targeted.

• Bench, bar and plates: A 
bench, bar and plates also 
can be invaluable to people 
who want a fitness facility-
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